Corporation on June 20, 2000 pursuant to a stock purchase agreement dated
June 9, 2000, as of March 31, 2000 was approximately $26.1 million, or $2.03 per
share. After giving effect to our sale of 3,000,000 shares of common stock in
this public offering at an assumed public offering price of $17.25 per share,
and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and offering expenses,
the adjusted pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2000 would have
been $77.8 million, or $4.91 per share.

   The pro forma net tangible book value per share before this offering has
been determined by dividing the pro forma net tangible book value (total
tangible assets less total liabilities) by the pro forma number of shares of
common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2000. This offering will result in an
increase in net tangible book value per share of $2.88 to existing stockholders
and dilution in net tangible book value per share of $12.34 to new investors who
purchase shares in this offering. Dilution is determined by subtracting the pro
forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the assumed
public offering price of $17.25 per share. The following table illustrates this
dilution:

Assumed public offering price.....   $17.25
  Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of
   March 31, 2000.....  $2.03
  Increase attributable to new investors.....   2.88
   ------
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   4.91
   ------
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value to new
  investors.....   $12.34
   ======

   The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2000, on a pro forma basis
to reflect the June 9, 2000 sale of 1,112,075 shares of common stock to Schering
Berlin Venture Corporation, the differences between the total consideration paid
and the average price per share paid by the existing stockholders and the new
investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us
based on an assumed public offering price of $17.25 per share:

   SHARES   TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   ---------------------   -----------------------   PRICE PER
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   SHARE
   ----------   --------   ------------   --------   ---------

New investors.....   3,000,000   18.94%   $ 51,700,338   40.17%   $17.23
Existing stockholders.....  12,843,488   81.06   $ 77,007,949   59.83%   6.00

Edgar Filing: EPIX MEDICAL INC - Form 424B2

18

   ----------   -----   ------------   -----   ------
  Total.....  15,843,488   100%   $128,708,287   100%   8.12
   ==========   =====   ============   =====   ======

   These tables assume no exercise of stock options and warrants outstanding as
of March 31, 2000.

   15